United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES REGISTRATION FORM



			INTERAGENCY HE	ARK SERVICE
1. Name of Property	у			
historic name: Graham	ı House			
other name/site number:	: 24FH			
2. Location				
street & number: 825 6	th Avenue East			not for publication: n/vicinity: n/
city/town: Kalispell				
state: Montana	code: MT	county: Flathead code: 029	zip code: 59901	
3. State/Federal Age	ency Certification			
for determination of e the procedural and pr Register Criteria. I red for additional commen	digibility meets the docorofessional requirement commend that this pronts.) Joseph Green of the commend of the commend that this pronts.) Joseph Green of the commend of	onal Historic Preservation Act of 1986, as cumentation standards for registering pronts set forth in 36 CFR Part 60. In my opi operty be considered significant nation MT S HPO n Office	perties in the National Regis nion, the property X meets	ter of Historic Places and meets does not meet the National r. (See continuation sheet
In my opinion, the pro	operty meets c	does not meet the National Register criter	ia.	
Signature of comment	ting or other official		Date	
State or Federal agen	cy and bureau			
4. National Park Ser	rvice Certification	here		
I, hereby certify that this entered in the Nation see continu determined eligible f National Register see continu determined not eligit National Register see continu removed from the Na see continua other (explain):	nal Register uation sheet for the uation sheet ble for the uation sheet ational Register	Signature of the Keep Signature of the Keep Entered National	Beall	Date of Action G-24.94

Graham House Name of Property	Flathead County, Montan County and State
5. Classification	
Ownership of Property: X private public-local public-State	e public-Federal
Category of Property: X building(s) district site struc	rure object
Number of Resources within Property	
Contributing Noncontributing 2 0 building(s) 0 0 sites 0 0 structures 0 0 objects 2 0 Total Number of contributing resources previously listed in the National Register: 0 Name of related multiple property listing: Historic and Architectural Property	erties of Kalispell, Montana
6. Function or Use	
Historic Functions: Current Fu	nctions:
DOMESTIC/single dwelling DOMES	ΓIC/single dwelling

Architectural Classification:

Materials:

Moderne

7. Description

foundation: CONCRETE

roof: ASPHALT walls: STUCCO other: N/A

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

The Graham House is a good example of an Art Moderne-style residence. The house has a flat roof, stucco siding, multipaned fixed and double-hung window units, rounded corners, and a front door with a round window. The large garage is also flat-roofed and has stucco siding, but the corners are not rounded. The windows are metal sash units. The garage was built at the same time as the house, in 1942. The house has not been remodeled since it was constructed.

According to the wife of the builder of the residence, the landscaping has not changed since the house was built except that the shrubs have gotten larger.

8. Statement of Significance

Applicable National Register Criteria: C Areas of Significance: Architecture

Criteria Considerations (Exceptions): n/a Period(s) of Significance: 1942

Significant Person(s): n/a Significant Dates: 1942

Cultural Affiliation: n/a Architect/Builder(s): Graham, Wilber

NARRATIVE STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE

The Graham House is one of the few residential examples of the Art Moderne style in Kalispell. The house was built in 1942 by Wilber Graham, a Kalispell building contractor, for his family. Distinctive features of the style include the flat roof, stucco siding, circular window in the front door, the metal sash windows that are flush with the wall plane, and the rounded corners. The residence is eligible for listing on the National Register under Criterion C for architecture.

Wilber Graham designed the residence himself. When it was built, the house was located on the outskirts of town. The house is still occupied by Mrs. Wilber (Celeste) Graham.

Graham	House
Name of F	roperty

city or town: Kalispell

Flathead	County,	Montana
	Count	y and State

9. Major Bibliographic References				
Graham, Celeste (current owner), interview with Kathy McKa	y, June 1, 1993.			
Previous documentation on file (NPS): preliminary determination of individual listing (36 CFR 67) has been requested. previously listed in the National Register previously determined eligible by the National Register designated a National Historic Landmark recorded by Historic American Buildings Survey # recorded by Historic American Engineering Record #	Primary Location of Additional Data: X State Historic Preservation Office Other State agency Federal agency X Local government (City of Kalispell) University X Other Specify Repository: Flathead County Library, Kalispell			
10. Geographical Data				
Acreage of Property: less than one acre				
TTM References: Zone Easting Northing A 11 700600 5340950				
Verbal Boundary Description				
Addition 7, Block 242, Lot 9, Section 17, Township 28 North,	Range 21 West, Montana Principal Meridian.			
Boundary Justification				
The legally recorded boundary of this property encompasses the	ne significant resources.			
11. Form Prepared By				
name/title: Kathy McKay, Historian street & number: 491 Eckelberry Dr. city or town: Columbia Falls date: May 1993 telephone: (406) 892-1 state: Montana zip co				
Property Owner				
name/title: Celeste Graham street & number: 825 6th Avenue East telephone:				

zip code: 59901

state: MT